FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-31-1999



8/24/99

101131175
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADFMARKS ONLY

	-	TRADE	ARK.			
	Di		•	V.	0 5 M	7
		₹ \$	4			
C	men	(s) or con	v(ies).		لس	

U.S. Department of Commerce

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year April 7 1999 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Paratificational name of committee attached
	Month Day Year
Name Philips Consumer Commun	Nov. 20, 1
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Netherlands Corporation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Lucent Technologies C	Consumer Products, L.P.
DBA/AKA/TA	
P	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 535 Mountain Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
	[27.27/
Address (line 3) Murray Hill City	New Jersey 07974 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizal	document from Assignment.) tion New Jersey

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

	······································		DEC	
				U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B 	Pag	e 2	4 Peter and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Nam	ne and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Add	iress Area Code and	Telephone Number (90	08) 903- 6391
Name	W. Drew Kast	ner		
Address (line 1)	Lucent Techr	nologies Inc.		
Address (line 2)	150 Allen Ro	ad		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000,	P.O. Box 199	5	
Address (line 4)	Liberty Corne	er, New Jerse	y 07938	
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachr		ached conveyance doc	ument # 3
	Application Numbe	· ·	on Number(s) $\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Num			
Trad				I numbers for the same property).
7 5 1 3 1 4	emark Application Nu		Registra	numbers for the same property). ation Number(s) 87862 1122253
	emark Application No. 7 5 1 3 1 4 1 1	umber(s)	Registra 6	ation Number(s)
751314	lemark Application No. 1 3 7 51 31 41 1 80 7 52 2 5 5 7 6	7 5 2 4 2 9 9 3	Registra 6 1 6 4 7 1 2 1 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	87862 1122253
751314 750586	Remark Application No.	7 5 2 4 2 9 9 3	Registra 1647121 6 1832054 2 1226541 1	87862 1122253 051299 1169990
751314 750586 745521	Properties Enter to	7 5 2 4 2 9 9 3 7 4 5 5 2 2 4 1 he total number of pr	Registra 1647121 6 1832054 2 1226541 1	ation Number(s) 87862 1122253 051299 1169990 162566 1198502
751314 750586 745521 Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter the Fee Am F Payment: ccount	mber(s) 7 5 2 4 2 9 9 3 7 4 5 5 2 2 4 1 he total number of properties L Enclosed D	Registra 1 64 7 1 2 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	162566 1198502 # 33
751314 750586 745521 Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter to Fee Am	mber(s) 7 5 2 4 2 9 9 3 7 4 5 5 2 2 4 1 he total number of properties L Enclosed D	Registra 1647121 6 1832054 2 1226541 1 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Charged to the account.)	162566 1198502 # 33
7 5 1 3 1 4 7 5 0 5 8 6 7 4 5 5 2 1 Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Properties Enter the Fee America of Payment: count agreement by deposit account of the payment by deposit account agreement ag	he total number of prount for Properties L Enclosed Deposit Account	Registra 1647121 6 1832054 2 1226541 1 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Charged to the account.)	# 33 \$40.00
7 5 1 3 1 4 7 5 0 5 8 6 7 4 5 5 2 1 Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Properties Enter to Fee Am F Payment: count syment by deposit account of the signature in t	ne total number of properties L Enclosed D or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	Registra 1 647121 6 1 832054 2 1 2 2 6 5 4 1 1 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Peposit Account Charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees:	# 12-2316 Yes X No
7 5 1 3 1 4 7 5 0 5 8 6 7 4 5 5 2 1 Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	roperties Enter the Fee America Signature best of my knowledge	ne total number of properties L Enclosed Deposit Account Authorization to	Registre 1 647121 6 1 832054 2 1 2 2 6 5 4 1 1 roperties involved. isted (37 CFR 3.41): Peposit Account Charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees:	# 12-2316 Yes X No
7 5 1 3 1 4 7 5 0 5 8 6 7 4 5 5 2 1 Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for particular) Statement and To the attack	roperties Enter the Fee America Signature best of my knowledge	mber(s) 7 5 2 4 2 9 9 3 7 4 5 5 2 2 4 1 he total number of properties L Enclosed Deposit Account Authorization to and belief, the foregoing the original document	Registra 1 647121 6 1 832054 2 1 2 2 6 5 4 1 1 roperties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Peposit Account Charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees:	# 12-2316 Yes X No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
n					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Registration Number(s)					
1130724 1122255 1555579					
1849145 1255948 1115211					
702185 1122254 1590677					
1519582 808056 1122256					
1862299 991877 1560642					
776924 1933130					

SCHEDULE

MARK	COUNTRY	REG./APP. NUMBER
AUTOSELECT	United States	Reg. 1,647,121
CALL DIRECTOR	United States	Reg. 687,862
CELEBRITY	United States	Reg. 1,122,253
CHECKERBOARD DESIGN	United States	Reg. 1,832,054
CLEARSPEAK	United States	Reg. 2,051,299
COUNTRY JUNCTION	United States	Reg. 1,169,990
COUNTRY SQUIRE	United States	Reg. 1,226,541
DESIGN LINE	United States	Reg. 1,162,566
DIALOG	United States	Reg. 1,198,502
EAVESLOCK	United States	App. 75-131,413
ELITE	United States	Reg. 1,130,724
EXETER	United States	Reg. 1,122,255
EXPEDITOR	United States	Reg. 1,555,579
GLOBAL VIDEOPHONE STANDARD & GVS DESIGN	United States	Reg. 1,849,145
HYPERCHARGE	United States	App. 75-131,411
MESSAGE GUARD	United States	App. 75-242,993
NOMAD	United States	Reg. 1,255,948
NOTEWORTHY	United States	Reg. 1,115,211
POWER RESERVE	United States	App. 75-058,680

SCHEDULE

<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	REG./APP. NUMBER
PRINCESS	United States	Reg. 702,185
QUALITY ACCESSORIES AND DESIGN	United States	App. 75-225,576
SCULPTURA	United States	Reg. 1,122,254
SENTRY	United States	Reg. 1,590,677
SIGNALMAN	United States	Reg. 1,519,582
SIGNATURE PRINCESS	United States	COMMONLAW
SIGNATURE TRADITIONAL	United States	COMMONLAW
SIGNATURE TRIMLINE	United States	COMMONLAW
SPOKESMAN	United States	Reg. 808,056
STOWAWAY	United States	Reg. 1,122,256
SUDDENLY YOU CAN	United States	App. 74-552,241
SUDDENLY YOU CAN AND DESIGN	United States	App. 74-552,188
TOTALLY DIGITAL MICROCHIP RECORDING		
& DESIGN	United States	Reg. 1,862,299
TOUCH-A-MATIC	United States	Reg. 991,877
TRIMLINE TRIMLINE	United States United States	Reg. 1,560,642 Reg. 776,924
TUFF CORD	United States	Reg. 1,933,130

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philips Consumer Communications B.V. of Groenewoudseweg 1, Eindhoven, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks now registered or applied for registration or through Common Law in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as shown on the Attched Schedule (hereinafter referred to as the Marks)

WHEREAS, the Assignor has intended to use the Marks listed on the Attached Schedule in commerce

WHEREAS, the Assignor is assigning the Marks on the Attached Schedule as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, Lucent Technologies Consumer Products L.P. alimited partnership organised and existing under the laws of the State of NewJersey, USA having its principal office at 535 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, USA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous or acquiring the marks listed on the Attached Schedule

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assignes to the Assignee, worldwide all right, title and interest in and to said Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by those Marks and registrations thereof.

Philips Consumer Communications B.V.

Name: J.W. Ruinemans

Title: Financial Controller

November 20, 1998

Lucent Technology Consumer Products L.P.

Name: John M. Gumersell

Title: **CEO**April 7, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0858